

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

B.A. No. 152 of 2026

Ravi Munda @ Vicky @ Ravi Mundu
... .. **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Opposite Party**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : None
For the Opp. Party : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, Spl. PP

- 03/11.03.2026** Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the State seeks adjournment and prays for some time to comply the order dated 20.02.2026.
- 3.** Post this case on 30th March, 2026.
- 4.** In the meantime, office is directed to call for the present status report of the trial in connection with Murhu P.S. Case No. 46 of 2022 corresponding to NDPS Case No. 34(B) of 2022 now pending in the court of learned Addl. Sessions Judge-III, Khunti.
- 5.** Let a copy of this order be communicated to the learned court concerned through “FAX/email”.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj